Ehe New Aork Cimes
ssnes  POLL

Oct. 19-24, 2011

Total N= 1,650
Registered N= 1,475
Republican Primary Voters N= 455

All trends are from New York Times/CBS News polls unless otherwise noted. Asterisk indicates
registered respondents only. “RPV*” indicates Republican Primary Voters.



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

Approve Disapprove DK/NA
2/2-4/09 CBS 62 15 23
2/18-22/09 63 22 15
3/12-16/09 CBS 62 24 14
3/20-22/09 CBS 64 20 16
4/1-5/09 66 24 10
4/22-26/09 68 23 9
5/6-12/09 CBS 63 26 11
6/12-16/09 63 26 11
7/9-12/09 CBS 57 32 11
7/24-28/09 58 30 13
8/27-31/09 CBS 56 35 9
9/19-23/09 56 33 11
10/5-8/09 CBS 56 34 10
11/13-16/09 CBS 53 36 11
12/4-8/09 50 39 11
1/6-10/10 CBS 46 41 13
1/14-17/10 CBS 50 40 10
2/5-10/10 46 45 9
3/18-21/10 CBS 49 41 10
3/29-4/1/10 CBS 44 41 15
4/5-12/10 50 40 10
4/28-5/2/10 51 39 10
5/20-24/10 CBS 47 43 10
6/16-20/10 47 43 10
7/9-12/10 CBS 44 44 12
8/20-24/10 CBS 48 44 8
9/10-14/10 45 47 8
10/1-5/10 CBS 44 45 11
10/21-26/10 45 47 8
11/7-10/10 CBS 45 45 10
11/29-12/2/10 CBS 48 42 10
1/15-19/11 49 39 12
2/11-14/11 CBS 48 41 11
3/18-21/11 CBS 49 41 10
4/15-20/11 46 45 8
5/2-3/711 57 37 6
6/3-7/11 CBS 48 43 9
6/24-28/11 47 44 9
8/2-3/11 48 47 5
9/10-15/11 43 50 7
9/28-10/2/11 CBS 44 44 12
10/19-24/11 46 46 8



2. Do you feel things

1/27-28/91 CBS
3/4-6/91
10/15-18/91
11/27-28/94 CBS
12/3-6/95 NYT
12/8-11/96 NYT
9/16-18/96 CBS
2/19-21/98
9/8-10/98
10/12-13/98
10/26-28/98
5/10-13/00
3/8-12/01
4/23-25/01 CBS
6/14-18/01
10/25-28/01
12/7-10/01
1/24-27/02
7/13-16/02
7/22-23/02 CBS
8/6-7/02 CBS
9/2-5/02
10/3-6/02
10/27-31/02
11/20-24/02
2/10-12/03
3/22/03
4/11-13/03
9/28-10/1/03
7/13-27/03
11/10-12/03 CBS
12/10-13/03
12/14-15/03
1/12-15/04
2/12-15/04 CBS
3/10-14/04
3/30-4/1/04 CBS
4/23-27/04
5/20-23/04 CBS
6/23-27/04
7/11-15/04
8/15-18/04 CBS
9/12-16/04
9/20-22/04 CBS
10/1-3/04
10/14-17/04
10/28-30/04
11/18-21/04
1/14-18/05
2/24-28/05
3/9-14/05 NYT
4/13-16/05 CBS
5/20-24/05 CBS
6/10-15/05
7/29-8/2/05 CBS
9/9-13/05
10/3-5/05 CBS

10/30-11/1/05 CBS

12/2-6/05
1/5-8/06 CBS
1/20-25/06
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in this country are generally going
you feel things have pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?

3/9-12/06 CBS
4/28-30/06 CBS
5/4-8/06
6/10-11/06 CBS
7/21-25/06
8/17-21/06
10/27-31/06
12/8-10/06 CBS
1/1-3/707 CBS
1/18-21/07 CBS
2/8-11/07 CBS
2/23-27/07
3/7-11/07
5/18-23/07
6/26-28/07 CBS
7/9-17/07
9/4-8/07
12/5-9/07
1/9-12/08
3/28-4/2/08
5/30-6/3/08 CBS
7/7-14/08
9/12-16/08
10/10-13/08
10/19-22/08
10/25-29/08
12/4-8/08 CBS
1/11-15/709
2/2-4/09 CBS
3/12-16/09 CBS
4/1-5/09
4/22-26/09
5/6-12/09 CBS
6/12-16/09
7/9-12/09 CBS
7/24-28/09
9/19-23/09
12/4-8/09
1/14-17/10 CBS
2/5-10/10
4/5-12/10
5/4-5/10 CBS
5/20-24/10 CBS
6/16-20/10
9/10-14/10
10/1-5/10 CBS
10/21-26/10
11/7-10/10 CBS
1/15-19/11
2/11-14/11 CBS
3/18-21/11 CBS
4/15-20/11
6/3-7/11 CBS
6/24-28/11
7/22-24/11 CBS
9/10-15/11
9/28-10/2/11 CBS
10/19-24/11
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3. What do you think is the most important problem facing this country today?
12709 2/10 4/10 6710 9/10 1/11 4/11 6711 9/11 10/11

Health Care 12 13 8 5 3 6 6 4 3 2
Oil Spill in Gulf 13
Budget Deficit 2 4 5 5 3 6 15 7 8 5
Education 1 - 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2
Medicare/
Medicaid - - - - 1 - - - -
Taxes - - - - 1 1 1 - - 1
Economy 23 25 23 20 32 23 18 27 27 24
Immigration 1 1 1 3 2 3 2 1 1 2
Defense 1 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 -
Poverty 3 - 4 1 - 1 1 1 2 1
Crime - - - 1 - 2 - 1
Foreign
Policy - - - - - - - - 1
Jobs 24 27 27 20 28 28 21 26 32 33
Abortion - 1 - - - - 1 - -
Moral Values 3 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 -
Welfare - - - - - 1
President - 1 - 2 2 2 1 1 2 1
War 4 3 1 2 2 2 4 3 2 1
Irag 2 - 2 - - - - -
Afghanistan 2 - 1 1 1 - 1 -
Politicians/
Government™ 4 7 4 3 1 4 2 3
Heating oil/Gas

- - - 5 - - -
Environment - - 1 1 - - 1 - - -
Religious Values 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Terrorism general - 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 -
Other 16 16 11 11 11 12 13 11 14 17
DK/NA 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 1 4

*Coding for Politicians/Government is not comparable to polls conducted before 4/10



4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling foreign policy?

Approve Disapprove DK/NA
2/2-4/09 CBS 50 15 35
2/18-22/09 57 17 26
4/1-5/09 59 19 22
4/22-26/09 59 23 18
6/12-16/09 59 23 19
7/9-12/09 CBS 53 30 17
7/24-28/09 54 24 23
10/5-8/09 CBS 48 28 24
11/13-16/09 CBS 50 36 14
1/14-17/10 CBS 49 38 13
2/5-10/10 47 34 19
4/28-5/2/10 48 38 14
7/9-12/10 CBS 44 41 15
11/7-10/10 CBS 46 37 17
11/29-12/2/10 CBS 40 45 15
1/715-19/11 46 32 22
2/11-14/11 CBS 46 33 21
3/18-21/11 CBS 47 36 17
4/15-20/11 39 46 15
5/2-3/11 52 34 15
6/3-7/11 CBS 47 37 16

10/19-24/11 50 31 19



5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the economy?

Approve Disapprove DK/NA
2/2-4/09 CBS 55 24 21
2/18-22/09 57 32 11
3/12-16/09 CBS 56 33 11
3/20-22/09 CBS 61 29 10
4/1-5/09 56 34 10
4/22-26/09 61 29 10
5/6-12/09 CBS 56 33 11
6/12-16/09 57 35 7
7/9-12/09 CBS 48 44 8
7/24-28/09 51 41 9
8/27-31/09 CBS 53 41 6
9/19-23/09 50 40 10
10/5-8/09 CBS 54 38 8
11/13-16/09 CBS 49 43 8
12/4-8/09 47 43 10
1/6-10/10 CBS 41 47 12
1/14-17/10 CBS 46 48 6
2/5-10/10 42 52 5
3/18-21/10 CBS 45 45 10
3/29-4/1/10 CBS 42 50 8
4/5-12/10 43 46 11
4/28-5/2/10 48 47 6
5/20-24/10 CBS 43 48 9
6/16-20/10 45 48 7
7/9-12/10 CBS 40 54 6
8/20-24/10 CBS 44 48 8
9/10-14/10 41 51 8
10/1-5/10 CBS 38 50 12
10/21-26/10 42 50 8
11/7-10/10 CBS 40 53 7
11/29-12/2/10 CBS 43 50 7
1/15-19/11 41 52 7
2/11-14/11 CBS 42 50 8
3/18-21/11 CBS 39 53 8
4/15-20/11 38 57 5
5/2-3/711 34 55 11
6/3-7/11 CBS 37 56 7
6/24-28/11 39 52 9
9/10-15/11 34 57 9
9/28-10/2/11 CBS 35 53 12
10/19-24/11 38 56 5



14. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation with
lrag?
QUESTION ASKED 10/21-24; N=1,050

Approve Disapprove DK/NA
2/18-22/09 54 24 22
3/12-12/09 CBS 61 23 16
4/1-5/09 59 25 16
4/22-26/09 63 20 16
7/9-12/09' CBS 60 26 14
9/19-23/09 54 29 17
1/14-17/10 CBS 48 38 14
3/19-4/1/10 CBS 49 34 17
8/20-24/10 CBS 52 37 11
10/21-24/11 60 30 10

1 Question read “...situation in Iraq”

6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling job creation?

Approve Disapprove DK/NA

12/4-8/09 38 47 15
1/15-19/11 37 54 10
9/10-15/11 40 53 8

10/19-24/11 35 58 7



7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling

8/16-19/90
10/8-10/90
10/28-31/90
1/27-28/91
3/4-6/91
8/18-22/91
10/5-7/91
10/15-18/91
1/22-25/92
2/26-3/1/92
3/26-29/92
7/8-11/92
3/28-31/93
5/27-29/93
6/1-3/93
8/2-3/93 CBS
9/16-19/93
11/11-14/93
12/5-7/93 CBS
1/15-17/94
8/16-17/94
9/8-11/94
10/29-11/1/94
1/10-20/95 CBS
2/22-25/95
3/12-14/95
4/1-4/95
5/4-6/95 CBS
8/5-9/95
10/22-25/95
12/9-11/95
1/18-20/96 CBS
2/22-24/96
3/10-11/96 CBS
3/31-4/2/96
5/31-6/3/96
6/20-23/96 NYT
7/11-13/96
8/3-5/96
9/2-4/96
1/14-17/97
4/2-5/97
5/6-8/97 CBS
7/13-14/97 CBS
11/2-3/97 CBS
12/6-8/97
1/10-12/98
1/18-21/98 CBS
1/24-25/98
2/19-21/98
5/19-21/98 CBS
7/19-21/98
9/8-10/98 CBS
9/12-15/98 CBS
9/22-23/98
10/3-4/98 CBS
10/7-8/98 CBS
10/12-13/98
10/26-28/98
10/31-11/1/98 CBS
12/13-17/98
12/19-20/98
1/3-4/99 CBS
1/10-13/99 CBS
1/30-2/1/99
2/12/99 CBS
3/24/99 CBS
3/28/99 CBS
4/5-6/99
6/5-6/99 CBS
7/13-14/99 CBS
8/1-3/99 CBS
8/15/99 CBS
10/3-4/99 CBS
10/25-30/99 CBS
11/4-7/99
2/12-14/00
5/10-13/00
7/20-23/00
9/27-10/1/00
2/10-12/01 CBS
3/8-12/01
4/23-25/01 CBS
5/10-12/01 CBS
6/14-18/01
10/25-28/01
12/07-10/01
1/21-24/02
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2/24-26/02 CBS
6/18-20/02 CBS
7/13-16/02
9/22-23/02 CBS
10/3-6/02
10/27-31/02
5/9-12/03
7/13-27/03
9/28-10/1/03
1/12-15/04
10/14-17/04
1/14-18/05
2/24-28/05
3/21-22/05 CBS
4/13-16/05 CBS
5/20-23/05 CBS
6/10-15/05
7/13-14/05 CBS
9/9-13/05
10/3-5/05 CBS
10/30-11/1/05 CBS
12/2-6/05
1/5-8/06 CBS
1/20-25/06
2/22-26/06 CBS
3/9-12/06 CBS
4/6-9/06 CBS
5/4-8/06
6/10-11/06 CBS
7/21-25/06
8/17-21/06
9/15-19/06
10/5-8/06
10/27-31/06
1/18-21/07 CBS
2/8-11/07 CBS
2/23-27/07
3/7-11/07
4/9-12/07 CBS
5/18-23/07
6/26-28/07 CBS
7/9-17/07
7/20-22/07
8/8-12/07 CBS
9/4-8/07
10/12-16/07 CBS
12/5-9/07
4/25-29/08
9/27-30/08 CBS
10/10-13/08
10/19-22/08
2/2-4/09 CBS
2/18-22/09
3/12-16/09 CBS
3/20-22/09 CBS
4/1-5/09
4/22-26/09
7/9-12/09 CBS
8/27-31/09 CBS
10/5-8/09 CBS
10/29-11/1/09 CBS
11/13-16/09 CBS
1/14-17/10 CBS
2/5-10/10
3/18-21/10 CBS
3/29-4/1/10 CBS
4/5-12/10
5/20-24/10 CBS
6/16-20/10
8/20-24/10 CBS
9/10-14/10
10/1-5/10 CBS
10/21-26/10
11/29-12/2/10 CBS
2/11-14/11 CBS
3/18-21/11 CBS
4/15-20/11
6/3-7/11 CBS
6/24-28/11
8/2-3/11
9/10-15/11
9/28-10/2/11 CBS
10/19-24/11
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8. How would you rate the condition of the national economy these days? Is it very good, fairly
good, fairly bad or very bad?

Very Fairly Fairly Very Very Fairly Fairly Very

good good bad bad DK/NA good good bad bad DK/NA
1/92A - 17 47 35 1 6/23-27/04 4 54 30 11 1
1/92B 1 20 46 32 1 8/15-18/04 CBS 5 47 32 15 1
2/92A 1 16 38 42 2 9/12-16/04 3 51 31 12 2
2/92B 1 16 40 41 1 10/1-3/04 6 49 29 16 1
3/92 1 18 39 40 1 10/14-17/04 3 49 32 13 2
4/92 1 23 40 34 1 11/18-21/04 4 50 30 14 1
7/92 - 21 41 37 1 2/24-28/05 4 53 29 13 1
8/92A 1 20 40 38 1 6/10-15/05 4 50 32 13 1
9/92A 1 19 37 39 3 7/29-8/2/05 CBS 7 50 31 11 1
10/92A 1 18 42 37 2 9/9-13/05 4 45 33 17 1
10/92C 2 21 40 37 1 10/30-11/1/05 CBS 3 44 35 16 2
10/92D 2 21 40 36 2 12/2-6/05 6 49 29 14 1
10/92E 1 22 39 36 2 1/5-8/06 CBS 6 48 32 13 1
12792 1 31 39 28 2 1/20-25/06 6 51 29 13 1
1/93 1 34 41 22 2 2/22-26/06 CBS 5 45 33 15 2
2/93 2 33 36 26 3 3/9-12/06 CBS 4 51 29 14 2
3/93 1 33 41 22 2 4/6-9/06 CBS 7 45 30 17 1
6/93A 1 29 43 25 2 4/28-30/06 CBS 8 49 27 14 2
6/93B 1 33 40 23 2 5/4-8/06 6 47 31 15 1
8/93 3 28 45 23 1 7/21-25/06 5 46 34 13 1
9/93 1 31 44 23 1 8/17-21/06 5 47 32 15 1
11/93 2 40 38 18 2 9/15-19/06 5 51 30 13 1
12/93 1 43 39 15 2 10/5-8/06 7 53 28 11 1
12793 1 43 39 15 2 10/27-31/06 9 50 26 13 3
1/94 2 45 38 14 1 12/8-10/06 CBS 8 50 26 13 3
1/794 1 49 34 14 1 1/1-3/07 CBS 8 50 26 14 2
2/94 2 50 34 12 2 1/18-21/07 CBS 7 51 31 10 1
4/94 3 51 33 11 2 2/8-11/07 CBS 8 52 27 12 1
6/94 3 51 32 11 3 2/23-27/07 7 55 25 10 3
7/94 3 50 35 11 1 3/7-11/07 8 47 33 11 1
9/94 2 51 33 13 2 4/9-12/07 CBS 8 51 28 11 2
9/94 3 50 34 11 2 5/18-23/07 7 48 29 14 1
11794 2 53 33 10 1 7/9-17/07 9 46 30 13 2
1/95 3 57 28 11 1 8/8-12/07 CBS 7 45 32 14 2
2/95 5 53 29 12 2 9/4-8/07 4 51 30 15 1
3/95 3 52 29 13 3 10/12-16/07 CBS 5 45 33 16 1
7/95 3 58 26 11 2 12/5-9/07 3 39 39 18 1
10/95 3 54 32 10 1 1/9-12/08 3 35 42 19 2
12/95 4 54 27 13 2 1/30-2/2/08 CBS 2 26 44 27 1
1796 2 49 33 14 2 2/20-24/08 2 27 45 25 1
2/96 3 50 30 15 3 3/15-18/08 CBS 1 24 42 34
6/96 2 53 32 11 2 3/28-4/2/08 1 20 48 30 1
6/96B 4 56 30 9 1 4/25-29/08 - 22 41 36 1
7/96 5 56 27 10 5/1-3/08 1 15 40 43 1
8/96 5 58 23 10 3 5/30-6/3/08 CBS 1 19 45 33 2
9/96 5 64 23 7 1 7/7-14/08 1 18 45 35 1
10/96 6 66 19 6 2 7/31-8/5/08 CBS 1 16 40 43
10/96C 6 61 21 10 3 8/15-19/08 1 17 41 41
11/96 6 64 21 6 2 9/12-16/08 2 20 39 39 -
12/96 6 61 22 8 3 9/21-24/08 - 17 34 46 2
1/97 7 64 23 5 1 9/27-30/08 CBS - 10 37 52 1
4/97 6 62 24 7 1 10/3-5/08 CBS 1 10 34 55 -
7/97 11 62 18 8 1 10/10-13/08 - 11 38 50
11/97 14 63 16 5 2 10/19-22/08 - 13 35 51 -
12797 17 63 15 4 2 10/25-29/08 1 10 41 48 1
1/98 16 67 13 3 1 12/4-8/08 CBS 1 8 37 54
2/98 21 67 9 3 1 1/11-15/09 1 6 30 62
8/11-13/98 21 66 8 3 2 2/2-4/09 CBS - 5 31 63 1
8/19-20/98 25 61 9 3 2 2/18-22/09 - 8 30 61 1
10/98A 16 65 15 3 2 3/12-16/09 CBS 12 36 52
10/98B 16 68 11 3 2 4/1-5/09 1 10 38 51 1
2/00 28 60 8 3 1 4/22-26/09 1 15 40 44 1
5/00 29 58 7 4 2 5/6-12/09 CBS 1 17 45 36 1
9/00D* 26 64 7 2 1 6/12-16/09 1 14 48 36 1
10/00 25 60 9 4 3 7/9-12/09 CBS 1 13 42 44
11700 26 63 7 3 2 7/24-28/09 1 17 47 35 1
12/00 CBS 21 65 10 3 1 8/27-31/09 CBS 2 18 43 36 1
1/01 CBS 14 70 11 4 1 9/19-23/09 1 21 49 28 1
3/8-12/01 6 68 19 5 10/5-8/09 CBS 1 15 49 35
4/01B CBS 3 58 29 7 3 11/13-16/09 CBS 1 18 42 37 2
5/01 CBS 4 64 23 7 2 12/4-8/09 2 20 44 33 1
6/14-18/01 3 67 22 6 2 1/6-10/10 CBS 2 15 50 32 1
9/20-23/01 3 50 33 11 2 2/5-10/10 1 16 44 39 1
10/25-28/01 3 53 33 9 2 3/29/-4/1/10 CBS 1 15 42 42
12/07-10/01 3 52 35 8 2 4/5-12/10 1 22 43 34 1
1/5-6/02 CBS 3 49 36 8 4 4/28-5/2/10 3 23 45 27 3
1/15-17/02CBS 2 49 36 11 2 5/20-24/10 1 19 47 32 1
1/21-24/02 2 50 36 10 1 6/16-20/10 2 20 48 29 1
2/24-26/02CBS 1 52 38 7 2 7/9-12/10 CBS 2 15 50 32 1
5/13-14/02CBS 4 62 27 7 - 8/20-24/10 CBS 2 15 42 41
6/18-20/02CBS 3 56 30 9 2 9/10-14/10 - 17 47 34 2
7/13-16/02 2 47 36 13 2 10/1-5/10 CBS 1 18 43 37 1
7/22-23/02CBS 3 42 39 14 2 10/21-26/10 - 21 45 33 1
8/6-7/02 CBS 2 45 38 13 2 11/7-10/10 CBS 2 18 44 35 1
9/2-5/02 3 47 36 14 1 11/29-12/2/10 CBS 1 17 46 36
10/3-6/02 4 39 42 14 2 1/15-19/11 2 24 46 28 1
10/27-31/02 1 44 38 15 1 2/11-14/11 CBS 1 23 46 29 1
11/20-24/02 2 46 37 13 2 3/18-21/11 CBS 2 21 48 29
1/4-6/03 CBS 1 40 43 14 2 4/15-20/11 2 17 44 36 1
1/19-22/03 1 42 43 12 1 6/3-7/11 CBS 2 18 43 36 1
5/9-12/03 2 42 41 14 1 6/24-28/11 1 17 43 38 1
9/28-10/1/03 4 39 37 19 1 8/2-3/11 - 12 46 40 1
2/10-12/03 2 37 42 18 2 9/10-15/11 1 13 39 47 1
3/20-24/03 3 47 33 15 2 9/28-10/2/11 CBS 10 47 41 2
4/11-13/03 2 48 36 10 3 10/19-24/11 1 13 50 36 1
10/20-21/03CBS 3 42 36 18 1
12/10-13/03 4 52 30 13 1
12/14-15/03 5 50 28 13 4
1/12-15/04 3 51 34 11 1
3/10-14/04 2 47 34 15 2
4/23-27/04 4 51 30 15 1
5/20-23/04 CBS 5 47 31 16 1



9. Do you think the economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?
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8/95

10/95

2/95

1796

2/96

4/96

6/96

6/96 NYT
9/96

7/96

8/96C

10/96

11/96

12/96

1797

4/97

11/97 CBS
12797

1798

10/98A
10/98B

2/00

1/01 CBS
2/01 CBS
3/8-12/01
4/01 CBS
5/01 CBS
6/14-18/01
9/20-23/01
10/25-28/01
12/07-10/01
1/5-6/02 CBS
1/21-24/02
5/13-14/02CBS
7/13-16/02
10/3-5/02
10/27-31/02
11/20-24/02
1/19-22/03
4/11-13/03
5/9-12/03
7/13-27/03
8/26-28/03 CBS
9/28-10/1/03
12/10-13/03
12/14-15/03
1/12-15/04
2/12-15/04 CBS
3/10-14/04
5/20-23/04 CBS
6/23-27/04
9/12-16/04
10/14-17/04
11/18-21/04
1/14-18/05
2/24-28/05
6/10-15/05

Better Worse

8 a7
9 45
13 38
20 26
18 31
12 33
10 36
10 33
9 38
12 37
17 33
17 32
29 17
26 18
32 15
21 19
13 26
12 30
14 26
19 24
31 17
24 25
22 21
23 27
20 26
24 22
27 20
18 27
14 27
13 27
16 26
13 31
14 29
14 32
13 29
18 22
23 21
16 27
17 23
26 19
24 19
19 21
24 19
16 25
23 19
29 18
32 13
20 26
23 21
30 15
11 39
8 46
7 41
9 48
10 44
9 40
8 55
14 37
19 34
26 27
18 33
31 18
14 41
13 39
17 34
19 30
17 39
17 31
22 28
22 31
25 31
24 29
34 24
39 19
34 26
33 27
28 27
23 32
28 23
26 27
24 33
26 29
25 29
23 30
18 36

Same
44
44
48
53

DK/NA
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7/29-8/2/05 CBS
9/9-13/05

10/30-11/1/05 CBS

12/2-6/05
1/5-8/06 CBS
1/20-25/06
3/9-12/06
5/4-8/06
7/21-25/06
9/15-19/06
10/5-8/06
10/27-31/06
2/8-11/07 CBS
2/23-27/07
4/9-12/07 CBS
5/18-23/07
7/9-17/07
9/4-8/07
10/12-16/07 CBS
12/5-9/07
1/9-12/08
1/30-2/2/08 CBS
2/20-24/08
3/15-18/08 CBS
3/28-4/2/08
4/25-29/08
5/30-6/3/08 CBS
7/7-14/08
9/12-16/08
9/21-24/08
9/27-30/08 CBS
10/3-5/08 CBS
10/10-13/08
10/19-22/08
10/25-29/08
12/4-8/08 CBS
1/11-15/09
2/2-4/09 CBS
2/18-22/09
3/12-16/09 CBS
4/1-5/09
4/22-26/09
5/6-12/09 CBS
6/12-16/09
7/9-12/09 CBS
7/24-28/09
8/27-31/09 CBS
9/19-23/09
10/5-8/09 CBS
11/13-16/09 CBS
12/4-8/09
1/6-10/10 CBS
1/14-17/10 CBS
2/5-10/10
4/5-12/10
4/28-5/2/10
5/20-24/10
6/16-20/10
7/9-12/10 CBS
8/20-24/10 CBS
9/10-14/10
10/1-5/10 CBS
10/21-26/10

11/29-12/2/10 CBS

1/15-19/11
2/11-14/11 CBS
3/18-21/11 CBS
4/15-20/11
6/3-7/11 CBS
6/24-28/11
9/10-15/11
9/28-10/2/11 CBS
10/19-24/11
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Better
20
13
16
19

Worse
32
47
40
35

Same
47
38
44
45

DK/NA
1
2
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10. How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to do
what is right — just about always, most of the time, or only some of the time?

Always Most  Some Never(vol.) DK/NA Always/Most Some/Never
2/76* 7 29 55 5 4 36 60
6/76" 4 30 58 5 3 33 64
9/76 5 35 52 4 5 40 56
4/77 6 29 62 3 35 62
10/77 4 28 62 2 3 33 64
11/79 3 26 64 3 3 30 68
3780 3 22 69 2 4 26 71
11/80" 4 35 57 2 3 39 58
6/83 NYT 7 43 46 1 3 51 46
11/83 NYT 6 38 51 1 3 44 53
11/84B 4 41 51 1 3 46 51
2/85 NYT 5 41 49 3 47 50
11/85% 8 41 42 7 2 49 49
1/86 5 37 54 1 3 42 55
11/86 7 42 46 3 2 49 49
1/87 7 37 52 2 3 43 54
2/87 6 35 54 2 2 42 56
10/87 5 35 55 2 3 41 57
11/88B 4 40 52 2 2 44 54
1/89 6 38 53 1 1 44 54
4/90 6 32 53 4 5 38 57
10/90B 3 22 70 2 2 25 73
3/91 7 40 50 2 2 46 52
10/92C* 1 22 72 3 2 23 75
1/93 2 22 73 3 1 24 75
11/94 2 20 76 2 1 22 78
2/95 2 16 77 4 1 18 81
8/95 3 17 75 4 2 20 79
11/96 2 23 70 3 2 25 73
1/97 1 22 72 4 1 23 76
1/98 3 23 71 3 1 26 74
10/98B 2 24 70 3 1 26 73
10/25-28/01 10 45 42 2 2 55 44
12/7-10/01 5 42 49 2 1 47 51
1/21-24/02 5 41 51 2 1 46 53
7/13-16/02 5 33 57 4 1 38 61
9/2-5/02 5 33 57 4 2 38 61
7/13-27/03 4 32 60 3 1 36 63
7/11-15/04 4 36 56 3 1 40 59
9/9-13/05 3 26 63 6 1 29 69
12/2-6/05 2 30 65 2 1 32 67
1/20-25/06 5 27 63 4 1 32 67
9/15-19/06 1 26 65 6 2 27 71
10/5-8/06 2 26 66 4 1 28 70
7/9-17/07 2 22 71 5 1 24 76
10/10-13/08 1 16 74 9 1 17 83
6/12-16/09 3 17 73 6 1 20 79
8/27-31/09 CBS 2 21 68 7 2 23 75
2/5-10/10 3 16 74 7 1 19 81
4/5-12/10 4 16 70 8 2 20 78
10/1-5/10 CBS 1 17 73 8 1 18 81
10/21-26/10 2 19 67 11 1 21 78
10/19-24/11 1 9 77 12 1 10 89

Question read: How much of the time do you think you can trust the government to do what's right—just about always, most of the time, only some time, or none of the time?
Question read: How much do you trust the government in Washington to do what is right— just about always, most of the time, only some of the time, or almost never?
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15. Do you feel that the distribution of money and wealth in this country is fair, or do
you fTeel that the money and wealth in this country should be more evenly distributed
among more people?

Fair Should be more even DK/NA
10/19-24/11 26 66 9

16. Do you think Barack Obama does or does not have a clear plan for creating jobs?
QUESTIONS 16 AND 17 WERE ROTATED.

Does Does not DKZ/NA
2/5-10/10 39 56 5
6/16-20/10 34 54 12
9/10-14/10 38 53 9
10/21-26/10 42 53 5
11/7-10/10 CBS 38 54 8
1/5-9/11 CBS 33 59 8
9/10-15/11 43 52 5
10/19-24/11 38 56 6

17. Do you think the Republicans in Congress do or do not have a clear plan for
creating Jobs? QUESTIONS 16 AND 17 WERE ROTATED.

Does Do not DKZ/NA
11/7-10/10 CBS 30 58 12
1/5-9/11 CBS 28 61 11
9/10-15/711 24 67 9
10/19-24/11 20 71 9

18. How confident are you that Congressional Republicans and Democrats will be able to
come to an agreement on job creation — very confident, somewhat confident, not too
confident or not at all confident?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all DK/NA
9/10-15/11" 3 28 45 22 3
10/19-24/11 3 25 41 32 1

1 . . .
Question asked about “a job creation package”

19. In general, do you think the policies of the Obama Administration favor the rich,
favor the middle class, favor the poor, or do they treat all groups equally? QUESTIONS 19 AND
20 WERE ROTATED.

Favor rich Favor middle class Favor poor Treat equally DK/NA
4/1-5/09 12 25 15 40 8
2/5-10/10 22 24 18 25 11
4/5-12/10 17 19 27 27 9
8/20-24/10 CBS 27 18 17 28 10
10/19-24/11 28 23 17 21 10

20. In general, do you think the policies of the Republicans in Congress favor the rich,
favor the middle class, favor the poor, or do they treat all groups equally? QUESTIONS 19 AND
20 WERE ROTATED.

Favor rich Favor middle class Favor poor Treat equally DK/NA
10/19-24/11 69 9 2 15 6
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Some people are registered to vote and others are not. Are you registered to vote iIn the
precinct or election district where you now live, or aren"t you?

Yes No DK/NA
10/19-24/11 81 19 -

26. How much attention have you been able to pay to the 2012 presidential campaign — a
lot, some, not much, or no attention so far?

A lot Some Not much None DK/NA
6/3-7/11* CBS 25 39 23 11 2
6/24-28/11* 27 39 24 9 -
9/10-15/11* 30 39 22 8 -
9/28-10/2/11* CBS 32 38 22 8
10/19-24/11* 31 39 21 10 -

Next year, are you more likely to vote in a Democratic presidential primary or caucus, or
a Republican primary or caucus or aren"t you likely to vote in a primary or caucus at

all?
Democratic Republican Aren"t likely
primary primary to vote Never vote(vol.) DK/NA
10/19-24/11* 40 32 16 2 10

27. Which one of these candidates would you like to see the Republican Party nominate for
President in 2012 - Michele Bachmann, Herman Cain, Newt Gingrich, Jon Huntsman, Ron
Paul, Rick Perry, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum, or would you like to see someone else
nominated? CANDIDATE NAMES WERE ROTATED.

9/10-15/11 RPV* 9/28-10/2/11 RPV* CBS 10/19-24/11 RPV*

Michele Bachmann 7 4 2
Herman Cain 5 17 25
Newt Gingrich 7 8 10
Jon Huntsman 1 2 1
Ron Paul 5 7 8
Rick Perry 23 12 6
Mitt Romney 16 17 21
Rick Santorum 1 3 1
Someone Else 7 10 12
Undecided (vol.) 12 8 11
No/No one 2 2

DKZ/NA 10 10 3

28. Is your mind made up or is it still too early to say for sure? ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH A
CANDIDATE CHOICE IN Q27

Mind made up Still too early DK/NA
9/28-10/2/11 RPV* CBS 19 76 5
10/19-24/11 RPV* 19 80 1
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29. If Mitt Romney became the Republican nominee for President next year, would you: 1.
Enthusiastically support him, or 2. Support him but with reservations, or 3. Support him

ONLY because he is the Republican party nominee, or 4. Not support him? QUESTIONS 29-31 WERE
ROTATED

Enthusiastically  Support with Support only because Not
support reservations he is nominee support him DK/NA
10/19-24/11 RPV* 18 42 19 14 7

30. If Herman Cain became the Republican nominee for President next year, would you: 1.
Enthusiastically support him, or 2. Support him but with reservations, or 3. Support him

ONLY because he is the Republican party nominee, or 4. Not support him? QUESTIONS 29-31 WERE
ROTATED

Enthusiastically  Support with Support only because Not
support reservations he is nominee support him DK/NA
10/19-24/11 RPV* 32 30 13 14 10

31. IT Rick Perry became the Republican nominee for President next year, would you: 1.
Enthusiastically support him, or 2. Support him but with reservations, or 3. Support him

ONLY because he is the Republican party nominee, or 4. Not support him? QUESTIONS 29-31 WERE
ROTATED

Enthusiastically  Support with Support only because Not
support reservations he is nominee support him DK/NA
10/19-24/11 RPV* 14 40 18 19 9

34. In order to try to create jobs, do you think it is probably a good idea or a bad idea
to significantly cut payroll taxes for working Americans?

Good idea Bad idea DKZ/NA
9/10-15/11 56 30 14
10/19-24/11 51 37 12

35. Do you think it is probably a good idea or a bad idea for the federal government to

provide money to state governments so they can avoid layoffs of public employees? QUESTIONS
35 AND 36 ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE N=828

Good idea Bad idea DKZ/NA
9/10-15/11 52 40 8
10/19-24/11 53 39 9

36. Do you think it is probably a good idea or a bad idea for the federal government to
provide money to state governments so they can avoid layoffs of workers such as teachers,
police, and Firefighters? QUESTIONS 35 AND 36 ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE N=822

Good idea Bad idea DKZ/NA
10/19-24/11 65 29 6

37. In order to try to create jobs, do you think it is probably a good idea or a bad idea
to spend money on the nation®s infrastructure such as bridges, airports, and schools?
Good idea Bad idea DK/NA

9/10-15/11 80 16 4
10/19-24/11 80 15 5
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38. In order to try to create jobs, do you think it is probably a good idea or a bad idea
to significantly cut taxes for small businesses?

Good idea Bad idea DK/NA
9/10-15/11 81 14 4
10/19-24/11 78 18 4

39. In order to try to create jobs, do you think it is probably a good idea or a bad idea
to repeal or reduce existing regulations on U.S. businesses?

Good idea Bad idea DK/NA
10/19-24/11 50 31 19

40. In order to try to create jobs, do you think it is probably a good idea or a bad idea
to lower taxes for large corporations?

Good idea Bad i1dea DK/NA
10/19-24/11 27 67 6

42_. Do you think Congress should try to repeal the health care law that was passed last
year, or should they let it stand? IF REPEAL, ASK: Should they repeal the entire law or
only certain parts?

Repeal entire law Repeal certain parts Let stand DK/NA
9/10-15/11 30 17 40 12
10/19-24/11 25 20 41 15

43. In order to lower the nation®s budget deficit, do you think taxes should be increased
on households earning one million dollars a year or more, or should the government
address the budget deficit without increasing taxes on those households?

Should be increased Should not be increased DKZ/NA
9/28-10/2/11 CBS 64 30 6
10/19-24/11 65 30 5

46. How much have you heard or read about the protests and rallies being held in New York
City and in other cities, called Occupy Wall Street — a lot, some, not much or nothing at
all?

A lot Some Not much Not at all DK/NA
10/19-24/11 34 36 14 15 -
47. Is vyour opinion of the Occupy Wall Street movement Tfavorable, not favorable,

undecided, or haven®"t you heard enough about the Occupy Wall Street movement yet to have
an opinion?

Favorable Not favorable Undecided Haven®t heard enough Refused
10/19-24/11 25 20 17 36 1
48. From what you have heard or read, would you say you generally agree or disagree with

the views of the Occupy Wall Street movement?

Agree Disagree DK/NA
10/19-24/11 43 27 30
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49. Regardless of your opinion, do you think the views of people involved in the Occupy
Wall Street movement generally reflect the views of most Americans, or not?

Reflect most Do not reflect
Americans most Americans Both/some do(vol.) DK/NA
10/19-24/11 46 34 2 18

104. Think about past elections in which you have voted, including national and statewide
elections. Would you say you always vote Republican, usually vote Republican, vote about
equally for both parties, usually vote Democratic, or always vote Democratic?

10/19-24/11

Always Republican 8
Usually Republican 19
Equally for both 27
Usually Democrat 20
Always Democrat 17
Never vote (vol.) 7
DK/NA 3

105. Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
4/5-12/10 18 62 19
5/20-24/10 CBS 20 59 21
7/9-12/10 CBS 27 56 17
8/20-24/10 CBS 29 54 17
9/10-14/10 19 63 19
10/21-26/10 24 63 14
11/7-10/10 CBS 31 58 11
11/29-12/2/10 CBS 22 68 10
2/11-14/11 CBS 20 63 17
3/18-21/11 CBS 23 64 13
4/15-20/11 24 66 10
6/24-28/11 26 64 10
8/2-3/11 18 73 10
9/10-15/11 20 65 15
10/19-24/11 24 66 10

Did you vote in the 2008 presidential election, did something prevent you from voting, or
did you choose not to vote? |IF VOTED, ASK: Did you vote for Barack Obama, John McCain,
or someone else?

Voted, won’t

Obama  McCain Someone else say whom(vol.) Didn"t vote DK/NA
10/19-24/11 40 27 4 1 26 1
Some people think of themselves as evangelical or born again Christians. Do you ever

think of yourself in either of these ways?

Yes No DKZ/NA
10/19-24/11 24 73 2
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What is your religious preference today?

Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other None DK/NA
10/19-24/11 48 20 1 - 5 22 4

Are you now married, widowed, divorced, separated, or have you never been married?

Never

Married Widowed Divorced Separated married DK/NA
10/19-24/11 52 6 11 3 27 -
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Generally speaking, do you usually consider yourself a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or what?

Rep Dem Ind DK/NA Rep Dem Ind DK/NA

1/92A 29 35 31 5 3/8-12/01 31 35 29 5
1/92B 28 32 35 5 6/14-18/01 27 36 30 7
2/92A 32 37 27 4 10/25-28/01 32 37 23 8
2/92B 30 33 32 5 12/7-10/01 30 32 30 8
3/92 30 38 27 5 1/21-24/02 28 34 31 7
4/92 30 38 27 5 4/28-5/1/02 33 37 23 8
5/92A 30 33 31 6 7/13-16/02 28 34 33 5
6/92 33 33 29 5 9/2-5/02 29 35 26 10
7/92 29 34 32 5 10/3-5/02 27 38 28 7
7/92B 26 38 28 8 10/27-31/02 31 34 28 7
8/92A 28 33 33 5 11/20-24/02 29 32 31 8
8/92D 27 32 33 8 1/19-22/03 29 32 33 6
8/92E 28 35 29 8 2/10-12/03 28 34 31 6
9/92A 28 34 33 5 3/7-9/03 29 32 30 9
10/92A 29 35 31 5 4/11-13/03 31 30 32 6
10/92C 29 36 31 5 7/13-27/03 27 32 34 7
10/92D 28 37 31 4 9/28-10/1/03 31 35 30 4
10/92E 28 38 29 5 12/10-13/03 27 33 35 6
12792 28 39 28 5 12/14-15/03 28 31 35 6
1793 30 36 28 6 1/12-15/04 28 32 33 8
2/93 28 36 30 6 3/10-14/04 31 30 32 7
3/93 26 37 30 7 4/23-27/04 29 35 29 7
5/93A 29 34 29 8 6/23-27/04 29 35 29 7
6/93A 29 34 32 5 7/11-15/04 29 37 30 4
6/93B 31 37 27 5 9/12-16/04 33 31 29 7
9/93 26 36 32 6 10/1-3/04 29 34 28 10
11/93 29 38 29 4 10/14-17/04 30 34 29 7
1794 30 30 34 6 10/28-30/04 30 35 30 6
2/94 28 33 32 7 11/18-21/04 29 36 30 5
3/94 30 34 29 7 1/14-18/05 31 34 28 8
4/94 32 32 30 6 2/24-28/05 29 36 29 6
7/94 27 35 31 6 6/10-15/05 28 34 31 6
9/94 28 36 34 3 9/9-13/05 26 36 28 9
11794 31 34 29 6 12/2-6/05 28 32 33 7
12794 31 32 29 7 1/20-25/06 29 34 33 4
2/95 30 33 32 5 5/4-8/06 25 37 34 4
4/95 30 30 34 6 7/21-25/06 31 33 30 5
8/95 30 35 29 6 8/17-21/06 30 35 27 8
9/95 28 33 30 9 9/15-19/06 30 32 32 5
10/95 31 35 27 7 10/5-8/06 30 35 30 6
12/95 32 35 26 6 10/27-31/06 28 35 31 7
12/95 27 33 33 7 2/24-27/07 25 35 33 6
1796 29 35 31 5 3/7-11/07 27 35 33 6
2/96 30 35 31 4 4/20-24/07 24 34 36 6
4/96 31 36 28 5 5/18-23/07 29 37 32 3
6/96 27 39 29 5 7/9-17/07 28 34 34 4
6/96 NYT 26 37 32 5 7/20-22/07 24 32 36 9
7/96 31 34 29 6 9/4-8/07 31 32 33 5
8/96 32 41 24 3 12/5-9/07 26 35 31 8
8/96C 30 34 28 8 1/9-12/08 28 40 27 5
9/96 29 36 29 6 2/20-24/08 27 38 29 6
10/96 28 40 25 7 3/28-4/2/08 26 41 27 6
10/96C 28 37 27 7 4/25-29/08 27 37 31 5
11/96 28 38 28 7 5/1-3/08 29 39 27 5
12/96 28 39 24 9 7/7-14/08 26 37 31 6
1/97 29 32 33 6 8/15-20/08 29 37 26 8
4/97 29 36 26 8 9/12-16/08 28 39 26 7
1798 27 34 30 8 9/21-24/08 28 34 32 6
1/98B 26 35 31 7 10/10-13/08 28 36 29 7
2/98 31 32 30 8 10/19-22/08 26 41 28 5
4/98 28 31 33 8 10/25-29/08 30 37 27 5
6/98 28 32 30 10 1/11-15/09 21 39 31 8
7/98 28 35 30 7 2/18-22/09 26 36 32 5
8/98 26 37 29 8 4/1-5/09 23 39 30 7
9/98B 26 35 31 7 4/22-26/09 20 38 36 6
9/98C 27 35 32 6 6/12-16/09 24 38 31 8
10/98A 24 37 32 7 7/24-28/09 20 34 39 7
10/98B 27 39 28 6 9/19-23/09 22 37 33 7
12/98 27 37 30 6 12/4-8/09 27 36 29 8
1799 25 37 33 5 2/5-10/10 28 30 37 5
4/99 30 34 28 7 4/5-12/10 28 31 33 7
11/99 28 37 30 5 4/28-5/2/10 25 34 31 10
2/00 28 37 28 6 6/16-20/10 24 34 33 9
5/00 31 34 27 7 9/10-14/10 25 35 33 7
7/00B 31 36 26 7 10/21-26/10 28 37 31 4
9/00A 31 33 27 9 1/15-19/11 27 34 32 6
9/00D 28 37 27 8 4/15-20/11 25 33 34 7
10/00 29 35 30 7 6/24-28/11 26 33 34 6
11/00 27 36 29 9 8/2-3/11 24 32 39 4

9/10-15/11 26 33 32 8

10/19-24/11 25 35 34 5
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How would you describe your views on most political matters? Generally, do you think of yourself as liberal,
moderate, or conservative?

Lib Mod Con DK/NA Lib Mod Con DK/NA

1/92A 19 41 34 6 7/00B 22 43 30 5
1/92B 21 43 30 5 9/00A 20 42 32 6
2/92A 19 39 36 6 9/00D 20 42 32 5
2/92B 20 43 31 6 12/7-10/01 23 39 33 4
3/92 20 47 30 4 1/21-24/02 22 44 29 5
4/92 18 44 33 4 4/28-5/1/02 22 38 35 6
5/92A 21 40 34 4 7/13-16/02 21 44 32 4
6/92 23 39 32 6 9/2-5/02 20 39 36 5
7/92 20 42 32 6 10/3-5/02 18 45 34 3
7/92B 21 41 30 8 10/27-31/02 20 38 37 5
8/92A 20 45 30 6 11/20-24/02 20 44 30 6
8/92D 22 44 27 7 1/19-22/03 19 45 32 3
9/92A 19 46 31 4 2/10-12/03 21 41 35 3
10/92C 22 39 34 5 3/7-9/03 18 45 35 3
10/92D 21 39 33 6 4/11-13/03 19 45 33 3
10/92E 21 40 33 6 7/13-27/03 22 40 34 5
2/92 20 41 34 5 9/28-10/1/03 19 42 34 5
1/93 18 45 32 6 12/10-13/03 20 45 31 4
2/93 23 41 31 5 12/14-15/03 19 39 37 5
3/93 22 39 34 5 1/12-15/04 20 43 31 5
5/93A 21 41 33 5 3/10-14/04 21 40 34 5
6/93A 19 43 32 6 4/23-27/04 22 42 30 6
6/93B 19 44 31 6 6/23-27/04 21 42 32 5
9/93 19 43 34 4 7/11-15/04 22 41 34 3
11/93 21 41 33 5 9/12-16/04 20 40 36 4
1/94 17 44 34 6 10/1-3/04 24 36 35 6
2/94 18 41 34 7 10/14-17/04 19 42 33 6
3/94 21 38 35 5 10/28-30/04 17 42 35 5
4/94 19 42 33 6 11/18-21/04 22 41 33 4
9/94 20 42 35 4 1/14-18/05 20 41 33 6
11/94 20 41 35 4 2/24-28/05 23 38 35 5
12/94 18 40 36 6 6/10-15/05 20 43 33 4
2/95 19 39 37 4 9/9-13/05 18 43 34 5
4/95 19 42 34 5 12/2-6/05 18 45 32 5
8/95 19 40 35 5 1/20-25/06 21 45 30 4
9/95 20 39 33 8 5/4-8/06 25 37 34 4
12/95 32 35 26 6 7/21-25/06 21 39 36 4
12/95 27 33 33 7 8/17-21/06 24 38 33 5
10/95 16 44 34 5 9/15-19/06 17 43 35 4
12/95 17 46 33 4 10/5-8/06 23 39 34 3
12/95 15 46 34 5 10/27-31/06 20 45 30 5
1/96 20 42 35 4 2/24-27/07 20 42 33 6
2/96 17 45 34 4 3/7-11/07 20 40 36 4
4/96 18 47 31 4 4/20-24/07 21 42 33 5
6/96 19 46 29 6 5/18-23/07 20 43 32 5
6/96 16 48 32 4 7/9-17/07 19 44 33 4
7/96 20 42 34 3 7/20-22/07 15 48 31 5
8/96 17 a7 30 6 9/4-8/07 22 42 32 4
8/96C 18 43 33 6 12/5-9/07 22 43 31 4
9/96 16 44 34 6 1/9-12/08 25 39 32 4
10/96 16 47 31 7 2/20-24/08 23 41 29 6
10/96C 18 45 32 6 3/28-4/2/08 21 39 34 5
11/96 15 48 32 6 4/25-29/08 22 41 33 4
12/96 17 40 35 8 5/1-3/08 15 49 32 4
1/97 17 46 33 4 7/7-14/08 22 41 32 5
4/97 19 42 34 5 8/15-20/08 24 36 35 5
12/97 21 42 33 5 9/12-16/08 24 39 33 4
1/98 19 40 33 7 9/21-24/08 22 38 36 4
2/98 21 42 33 4 10/10-13/08 18 49 29 4
4/98 18 42 35 5 10/19-22/08 21 39 33 7
6/98 20 39 34 7 10/25-29/08 22 38 33 7
7/98 20 42 33 5 1/11-15/709 21 43 30 6
8/98 21 43 31 5 2/18-22/09 20 38 36 6
9/98 21 41 34 5 4/1-5/09 23 39 31 7
9/98C 21 41 31 6 4/22-26/09 22 42 29 7
10/98B 20 41 33 5 6/12-16/09 27 37 29 7
12/98 20 41 34 5 7/24-28/09 22 41 30 7
1/99 20 45 30 4 9/19-23/09 21 39 36 4
4/99 19 46 29 6 12/4-8/09 21 36 38 5
11799 22 43 31 5 4/28-5/2/10 21 34 38 6
2/00 21 44 31 4 6/16-20/10 18 42 35 5
5/00 21 41 34 4 9/10-14/10 19 40 36 5
7/00 22 38 33 7 10/21-26/10 19 37 38 5

1/15-19/11 20 41 35 4

4/15-20/11 26 32 36 6

6/24-28/11 22 37 34 7

8/2-3/11 22 43 32 2

10/19-24/11 22 38 35 4
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How old are you?

18-29 30-44 45-64 Over 64 Refused
10/19-24/11 24 27 32 16 1

What was the last grade in school you completed?

Not a Some College
H.S. grad H.S. grad college grad Post Grad Refused
10/19-24/11 7 34 31 16 11 -

Are you of Hispanic origin or descent, or not?

Hispanic Not Hispanic DK/NA
10/19-24/11 13 86 1

Are you white, black, Asian or some other race?

White Black Asian Other Refused
10/19-24/11 74 11 2 10 2

Was your total family income in 2010 UNDER or OVER $50,000? IF UNDER, ASK: Was it under
$15,000, between $15,000 and $30,000, or between $30,000 and $50,000? |IF OVER, ASK: Was
it between $50,000 and $75,000 or between $75,000 and $100,000 or was it over $100,0007?

Under $15,000- $30,000- $50,000- $75,000- Over
$15,000 $29,999 $49,999 $74,999 $100,000 $100,000 Refused
10/19-24/11 9 19 23 21 9 12 7
Male Female

10/19-24/11 49 51
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